

STATE OF MAINE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 103rd LEGISLATURE

HOUSE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 970, L.D. 1412, Resolve, to Reimburse Henry T. Parent of Mechanic Falls for Well Damage by Deposit of Salt on Highway.

Amend said Resolve by striking out all of the title and inserting in place thereof the following title:

'RESOLVE, Authorizing the State Highway Commission to Repair Damage to Well Owned by Henry T. Parent of Mechanic Falls.'

Further amend said Resolve by striking out everything after the title and inserting in place thereof the following:

'Henry T. Parent; well damage repaired.

<u>RESOLVED</u>: That the State Highway Commission is authorized and directed to repair or replace the damage to the domestic water supply of Henry T. Parent of Mechanic Falls caused by the depositing of salt on his premises by said commission.'

Filed by Mr. Foster of Mechanic Falls.

Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House.

(Filing No. H-280)